
MEMORANDUM

 
TO: Members of the School Board and Superintendent Holmberg

FROM: Jody Josephson, Executive Assistant to the Superintendent
 

DATE: January 12, 2026  

RE: Dates to Note 

Dates to Note 
• Tuesday, January 13 – Legislative Breakfast, 7:00 a.m./District Office Board Room
• Wednesday, January 14 – NHS Induction Ceremony, 7:00/PAC
• Thursday, January 15 & Friday, January 16 – MSBA Conference
• Monday, January 19 – No School/Martin Luther King Day
• Tuesday, January 20 – School Board Long Range Plan Listening Session, 6:00 p.m./High 

School West Learning Commons
• Thursday, January 22 – End of 2nd Quarter/1st Semester
• Friday, January 23 – No School/Teacher Communication, Grading Day
• Monday, February 2 – Board Work Study Session, 5:30 p.m.
• Monday, February 9 – School Board Meeting, 6:30 p.m.
• Friday, February 13 – No School/Staff Development
• Monday, February 16 – No School/Presidents’ Day


